

Grobind Bhagat

Srs Grovind Bhagat

Ag-no-61 (SBS)/2020-21

Ugra Katar House via Sata to Parmesudra Pasuon  
House in Alijan's Length - 6.75 km

Head-Munus (SC)

# Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

R. D. Jamm

DIVISION

Alijan

SUB-DIVISION

2746

| Particulars                                                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Road: → Construction of UHA Yadav house via satra to Parmeshwaras Pansurola. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of Agency: → Govind Bhagat, AT+PO+PS Sikandra, Dist-Jammu                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No. → 61(SBD)/2020-21.                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Dt of Commencement → 21.09.2020                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Dt of Completion of work → 20.06.2021.                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement Value: -                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Construction cost Rs 51,95,934.00                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Maintenance cost Rs 6,97,365.00                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 58,93,299.00  |
|                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |

## Abstract of Cost

|     |                                                                                     |         |    |           |  |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|----|-----------|--|
| ①/1 | Providing & fixing of working bench mark pillars                                    |         |    |           |  |
|     | Qty vide Page no. (20) in TMB item no. (1)                                          |         |    |           |  |
|     | @ 31762.94/KM                                                                       | 0.75 KM | Rs | 23,822.00 |  |
| ②/2 | cleaning & grubbing of road land including uprooting wild vegetation grass & bushes |         |    |           |  |
|     | Qty vide Page no. (20) in TMB item no. (2)                                          |         |    |           |  |
|     | @ 51133.78/Ha                                                                       | 0.26 Ha | Rs | 13,295.00 |  |
|     |                                                                                     |         | Rs | 37,117.00 |  |
|     |                                                                                     |         |    |           |  |
|     |                                                                                     |         |    |           |  |

| Particulars                                                                                                                                                      | Details of actual measurement |                        |     |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                  | No.                           | L.                     | B.  | D. |                  |
|                                                                                                                                                                  |                               |                        | B/F | R  | 37,117.00        |
| (3/3) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m.<br>Qty vide Page no. (21) in TMB Item No. (3) (for 1000 m lead) |                               |                        |     |    |                  |
| @ 175.22/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                                          |                               | 1444.15 m <sup>3</sup> |     | R  | 2,53,044.00      |
| (4/3) Construction of embankment for 100 m lead.<br>Qty vide Page no. (21) in TMB Item no. (4)                                                                   |                               |                        |     |    |                  |
| @ 135.12/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                                          |                               | 1394.58 m <sup>3</sup> |     | R  | 1,88,436.00      |
| (5/4) Construction of Subgrade & earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits<br>Qty vide Page no. (21) in TMB Item no. (5)                |                               |                        |     |    |                  |
| @ 176.86/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                                          |                               | 819.00 m <sup>3</sup>  |     | R  | 1,44,848.00      |
| (6/4) Construction of Subgrade & earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits<br>Qty vide Page no. (21) in TMB Item no. (6)                |                               |                        |     |    |                  |
| @ 176.86/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                                          |                               | 577.35 m <sup>3</sup>  |     | R  | 1,02,110.00      |
| (7/5) Construction of GSB G-1 by providing well graded spreading in uniform layer<br>Qty vide Page no. (22) in TMB Item no. (7)                                  |                               |                        |     |    |                  |
| @ 1459.25/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                                         |                               | 286.34 m <sup>3</sup>  |     | R  | 4,17,842.00      |
|                                                                                                                                                                  |                               |                        |     |    | R 11,43,397.00   |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |         |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|---------|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | No.                           | L. | B.      | D. |                  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                               |    | B/F P/s |    | 23,54,284.00     |
| (13/11) Construction of un-reinforced Plain<br>cement thickness as per design over<br>a prepared sub base with 43 grade<br>Qty vide page no. (23) in TMB item no. (13)<br>@ 6514.70/m <sup>3</sup> 242.40 m <sup>3</sup> Rs 15,79,163.00 |                               |    |         |    |                  |
| (14/12) Laying brick selling layer on<br>prepared sub grade with brick on<br>end edging.<br>Qty vide page no. (23) in TMB item no. (14)<br>@ 504.69/m <sup>2</sup> 400 m <sup>2</sup> Rs 2,01,876.00                                     |                               |    |         |    |                  |
| (15/13) Providing & laying of reinforced<br>cement concrete pipe duct 300mm<br>dia across the road.<br>Qty vide page no. (23) in TMB item no. (15)<br>@ 1572.05/m 22.50 m Rs 35,371.00                                                   |                               |    |         |    |                  |
| (16/14) Providing & fixing of RCC H-15 grade<br>KM stone of standard design<br>Qty vide page no. (24) in TMB item no. (16)<br>@ 1905.82/nos. 02 nos. Rs 3,812.00                                                                         |                               |    |         |    |                  |
| (17/14) Providing & fixing of 200mm stone<br>Qty vide page no. (24) in TMB item no. (17)<br>@ 484.99/no. 03 nos. Rs 1,455.00                                                                                                             |                               |    |         |    |                  |
| (18/15) Providing & fixing of 600mm <sup>emulational &amp;</sup> <del>stone</del> <sup>triangle</sup><br>Qty vide page no. (24) in TMB item no. (18)<br>@ 3413.22/no. 03 nos. Rs 10,240.00                                               |                               |    |         |    |                  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                               |    |         | Rs | 41,86,201.00     |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                        | Details of actual measurement |                      |         |     | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|---------|-----|------------------|
|                                                                                                    | No.                           | L.                   | B.      | D.  |                  |
|                                                                                                    |                               |                      | B/F R/S |     | 41,86,201 = 00   |
| 19/15) Providing & fixing of 800mm circular                                                        |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| Qty vide page no. (24) in TMB item no. (19)                                                        |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| @ 4638.88/mo.                                                                                      |                               | 02 nos.              |         | R/S | 9,278 = 00       |
| 20/15) Providing & fixing of 800mm x 600mm rectangular                                             |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| Qty vide page no. (24) in TMB item no. (20)                                                        |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| @ 6540.11/mo.                                                                                      |                               | 03 nos.              |         | R/S | 19,620 = 00      |
| 21/15) Providing & fixing of 600mm x 450mm rectangular board                                       |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| Qty vide page no. (27) in TMB item no. (21)                                                        |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| @ 4513.42/mo.                                                                                      |                               | 02 nos.              |         | R/S | 9027 = 00        |
| 22/16) Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5mm thick (Road marking on B.T.) |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| Qty vide page no. (25) in TMB item no. (22)                                                        |                               |                      |         |     | 51,481 = 00      |
| @ 735.44/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                            |                               | 80.00 m <sup>2</sup> |         | R/S | 66,827 = 00      |
| 22/16) Road marking on c/c portion                                                                 |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| Qty vide page no. (25) in TMB item no. (22)                                                        |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| @ 835.34/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                            |                               | 80.00 m <sup>2</sup> |         | R/S | 66,827 = 00      |
| 22/17) Providing & fixing of RCC M-15 Grade boundary pillar                                        |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| Qty vide page no. (25) in TMB item no. (23)                                                        |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| @ 410.75/mo.                                                                                       |                               | 32 nos.              |         | R/S | 13,144 = 00      |
| 24/18) P.V. & erecting direction & place identification                                            |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| Qty vide page no. (25) in TMB item no. (24)                                                        |                               |                      |         |     |                  |
| @ 11608.44/mo.                                                                                     |                               | 03 nos.              |         | R/S | 34,824 = 00      |
|                                                                                                    |                               |                      |         | R/S | 43,90,402 = 00   |

Continuation